METERS: LC Meters
Ordering Information
Ordering
Directionofflow: LtoR RtoL
Sealmaterial:
StandardBuna/Viton AllViton AllPTFE
Readout:
Gallons Liters Pounds Other____________
Strainerbasket: 40M 80M 100M 200M
Other____________________
Flangesize:___________________________________
Flangetype: RForFFANSI DIN Other________
Options:______________________________________
Model number coding description
Mounting arrangements
LC meters may be mounted in a variety of configurations, as shown below.  Do not position the meter on
its side, i.e., with cover plate face down or up.
Model Description
Flowrates: Maximum Normal Minimum
Operatingtemperatures: MaximumNormal Minimum
Maximumnon-shockworkingpressure
Maximumviscosity @ (Temp/ºForºC)
Specificgravity Constructionclass:(1,2,etc.)
MSA-7-A-10
Meter Type
M=meter
Case Material
Blank=otherthansteel
S=steelcase
Working Pressure
Blank=150psi
AA=275psi*
A=350psi
B=720psi*
C=1440psi*
Meter Size
4=40gpm 15=200gpm 60=600gpm
5=60gpm 25=300gpm 75=700gpm
7=100gpm 30=350gpm 80=800gpm
10=150gpm 40=450gpm 120=1000gpm
Accessory
Configuration
A,C,I,K
see chart below
Construction/
Application Class
1,2,3,10,etc.
A Meterwithcounter C Meterwithcounter,strainerandair
eliminator
I Meterwithcounter,presetcounter
andpresetvalve
K Meterwithcounter,presetcounter,
presetvalve,strainerandaireliminator
ALI Meterwithelectronicregister CLI Meterwithelectronicregister,
strainer,andaireliminator
OptionalAccessories:Printer,Valve,ETVC
OptionalAccessories:Printer,Strainer
OptionalAccessories:Printer,Strainer
OptionalAccessories:Printer OptionalAccessories:Printer
OptionalAccessories:Printer,Strainer,
Valve,ETVC
Standard accessory configurations
Regardless of meter mounting configurations, accessories such as the air/vapor eliminator must
always be mounted in a vertical orientation to permit proper operation of the float-actuated apparatus.
*AA, B, and C pressures available in steel case (S) meters only
M
E
T
E
R
S
:
L
C
 M
E
T
E
R
S
8
0
0
-
6
2
1
-
4
1
3
7
 •
 w
h
y
ip
s
.c
o
m
166